## 505564499 07/10/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5611296

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
NARENDER PULI			04/26/2016		
JOHN R. FALCK			02/15/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: BOARD OF REGENTS OF UNIVERSITY OF TE			F TEXAS SYSTEM		
Street Address:	201 WE	201 WEST 7TH STREET			
City:	AUSTIN	AUSTIN			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78701	78701			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				
Property Ty	-	Number			
Property Ty Application Number	-	Number 16363022			
Application Number	r:				
Application Number	r:				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi	E DATA	6363022 301)576-5005 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i>			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to ; if provided	6363022 301)576-5005			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number,	E DATA E DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo	6363022 301)576-5005 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i>			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Email:	r: E DATA ill be sent to ; if provideo ne:	6363022 301)576-5005 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> Natzmer@avn-law.com	sent via US Mail.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Email: Correspondent Nam	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provideo ne:	301)576-5005 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> Natzmer@avn-law.com OYCE VON NATZMER	sent via US Mail.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	r: E DATA ill be sent to ; if provideo ne:	301)576-5005 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> Natzmer@avn-law.com OYCE VON NATZMER I3 WEST 43RD STREET SUITE 104	sent via US Mail.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo ne: Γ NUMBER:	301)576-5005 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> Natzmer@avn-law.com IOYCE VON NATZMER I3 WEST 43RD STREET SUITE 104 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036	sent via US Mail.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo ne: Γ NUMBER:	301)576-5005 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be Natzmer@avn-law.com IOYCE VON NATZMER I3 WEST 43RD STREET SUITE 104 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 3035-116CON2	sent via US Mail.		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	r: E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo ne: Γ NUMBER:	301)576-5005 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be Natzmer@avn-law.com IOYCE VON NATZMER I3 WEST 43RD STREET SUITE 104 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 3035-116CON2 JOYCE VON NATZMER	sent via US Mail.		

source=3035-116CON-ASG-DEC-Falck-executed#page2.tif source=3035-116CON-ASG-DEC-Puli\_signed#page1.tif

source=3035-116CON-ASG-DEC-Puli\_signed#page2.tif

	Attorney Docket No.	3035-116CON
DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN	First Named Inventor	Schunck et al.
PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)		
USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)	Application Number	15/007,354
	Filing Date	1/27/2016
	Group Art Unit	n/a
	Examiner Name	n/a

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the above application entitled NOVEL EICOSANOID DERIVATIVES.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

WHEREAS, the Board of Regents of University of Texas System, incorporated in Texas, with a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, TX 78701 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) t o me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said John FALCK have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said the Board of Regents of University of Texas System, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said the Board of Regents of University of Texas System, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

> Combined Declaration and Assignment Page 1

PATENT REEL: 049712 FRAME: 0877 AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said the Board of Regents of University of Texas System, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said the Board of Regents of University of Texas System, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

NAME OF INVENTOR: [ ] A petition	n has been filed for this unsigned inventor
Given Name_John (first and middle [if any])	Family Name FALCK or Surname
Inventor's Signature	Date Fab. 15, 2016

Combined Declaration and Assignment Page 2

PATENT REEL: 049712 FRAME: 0878

	Attorney Docket No.	3035-116CON
DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN	First Named Inventor	Schunck et al.
PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)		
USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)	Application Number	15/007,354
	Filing Date	1/27/2016
	Group Art Unit	n/a
	Examiner Name	n/a

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the above application entitled NOVEL EICOSANOID DERIVATIVES.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

WHEREAS, Board of Regents of University of Texas System, incorporated in Texas, with a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, TX 78701 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said **Narender PULI** have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said **Board of Regents of University of Texas System**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said **Board of Regents of University of Texas System**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Combined Declaration and Assignment Page 1

PATENT REEL: 049712 FRAME: 0879 AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Board of Regents of University of Texas System, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Board of Regents of University of Texas System, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

NAME OF INVENTOR:	[] A petitio	n has been filed for this unsigned inventor
Given Name Narender (first and middle [if any])		Family Name PULI or Surname
Inventor's Signature		Date 04/26/16

Combined Declaration and Assignment Page 2

PATENT REEL: 049712 FRAME: 0880

**RECORDED: 07/10/2019**